Marion Polk Early Learning Hub

Program Partners and Areas Served

Program, Provider, and Areas Served

Preschool Promise

Arce’s Daycare, LLC

Chemeketa Community College

Grand Ronde Tribe

Island Adventures Child Care, LLC
Loving Beginning's Preschool & Child Care
Mary’s Guarderia & Preescolar, LLC
OCDC - Independence

OCDC - Salem Concordia

OCDC - Silverton

Precious Cargo Preschool & Childcare
Preescolar Daycare Jalisco, LLC

Salem Christian Academy

SKSD - Bethel/Baker/Hallman/Chapman
Tiny Hands Specialized Childcare
Woodburn SD

WOU - Teaching Research Institute

MPELH Expenditures by Category

11%
2%

A

M Personal Services
M Services & Supplies

Special
Payments/Contracts

87%

Kindergarten Partnership and Innovation

IS

2,250 | 9 2

Ash Creek - Central SD
Auburn - SKSD

Aumsville - Cascade SD
Chavez - SKSD

Eyre -SKSD

Falls City - Falls City SD
Four Corners - SKSD
Gervais - Gervais SD
Grant - SKSD

Hallman - SKSD

Hayesville - SKSD
Heritage - Woodburn SD
Highland - SKSD

Hoover - SKSD
Independence - Central SD
Lamb - SKSD

Lincoln - Woodburn SD
Lyle - Dallas SD

Nellie Muir - Woodburn SD
North Marion - N. Marion SD
Scott - SKSD

Scotts Mills - Silver Falls SD
St. Marys - Mt. Angel SD
St. Paul - St. Paul SD
Stayton - N. Santiam SD

76 X
99 X

77 X

97
72
13 X

15%

»

MPELH Fund Sources

M Preschool Promise

B Hub Coodination
KPI & School Readiness
Other State Grants

m OPEC

B WVCH & BCN

2%
°7\ 6%
5% ‘

84 X
69 X

79
58
72
126 X
57
59
54 X
57 X

96 X

99 X
63
134
85 X
25
54
14
100 X

Prepared 4/9/2019

Share of Entering
Kinder Students
Northern Marion
Southeast Marion
Salem-Keizer SD
Rural Polk

%
20.2
8.1
62.0
9.7

%
63.2
22.3
49,5
41.1

4.3
2.0
1.7
<1.0
<1.0

MPELH Key Demographic Data
- Economically Disadvantaged
- Limited English Proficient
- White
- Hispanic
- Multi-ethnic
- Pacific Islander
- Asian
- American Indian/Alaskan Native
- African American




Marion Polk Early Learning Hub
Program Partners and Areas Served

Program, Provider, and Areas Served

Swegle - SKSD
Washington - SKSD
Washington - Woodburn SD
Weddle - SKSD
Yoshikai - SKSD
Child Care (CC) Network Participants 1 1
N. Marion CC Providers
Polk CC Providers X
Salem & SE Marion CC Providers X X
Family Support Partnerships 5 4 7 5
Community Action Head Start X X X
Family Building Blocks X X X
Fostering Hope (Catholic Community Svcs) X X X
Gervais School District X
N. Marion SIT X
Options Counseling X
The Salvation Army
Santiam SITs (N Santiam, Cascade, & Canyon)
Salem-Keizer Collaborative
Salem Keizer Head Start
Woodburn Task Force X
Parent Education Sites 6 1 9 *
Childhood Health Associates of Salem 30
Family Building Blocks 243** X
Fostering Hope (Catholic Community Svcs) 8
Gervais SD 8
Morningside UMC 28 X
Mt. Angel SD 4 X
MWV Community Action Head Start 12 X
N. Marion SD 25 X
Options Counseling 2 X
Salem Keizer SD 114 X
Salem Public Library/Salem Health 78 X
Salem YMCA/Salem Health 95 X
Salem-Keizer Coalition for Equality 26 X
Scotts Mills SD 18
Woodburn SD 101 | x
ASQ Screening Partners (11/2018-3/2019) 3 4 5 4
Childhood Health Associates of Salem 1,162 X X X
Family Building Blocks 1,272 X X X
MWV Community Action Head Start 1,797 X X X
Willamette ESD X X X
Woodburn Pediatric Clinic X

Prepared 4/9/2019

* Served by the Mid-Valley Parenting Network

**239 participated in COPE classes



Marion Polk Early Learning Hub
Program Partners and Areas Served

Program, Provider, and Areas Served

Reach Out and Read Clinics

Childhood Health Associates of Salem

Grand Ronde Health and Wellness Clinic
Salem Hospital/Salem Health Medical Group
Salem Pediatric Clinic

Willamette Family Medical Center
Woodburn Pediatric Clinic

x

x
X X X X
x

Care Connect Support Sites

Prepared 4/9/2019



	Sheet2

