## Marion Polk Early Learning Hub Program Partners and Areas Served

		idren .	orved	No. Color	ion	1.57 ×	
		, er		W. St.	Mail	eigh 10 th	
Program, Provider, and Areas Served		idi'	O. T. T.	/ S/	Sel.	43/	
Preschool Promise	348	3	1	8	4		
Arce's Daycare, LLC	8	Х					
Chemeketa Community College	12	_ ^		х		MPELH Expenditures by Catego	ry
Grand Ronde Tribe	20			^	х		
Island Adventures Child Care, LLC	12			v	^	11%	
Loving Beginning's Preschool & Child Care	7			X X		2% ■ Personal Servi	ces
Mary's Guarderia & Preescolar, LLC	8			X			
	40			^		■ Services & Sup	plies
OCDC - Independence					Х		
OCDC - Salem Concordia	40			Х		87% ■ Special	
OCDC - Silverton	20	х				Payments/Con	itracts
Precious Cargo Preschool & Childcare	6			Х			
Preescolar Daycare Jalisco, LLC	11				Х		
Salem Christian Academy	16			Х			
SKSD - Bethel/Baker/Hallman/Chapman	87			Х		MPELH Fund Sources	
Tiny Hands Specialized Childcare	5		Х			Wil Elif Falla Sources	
Woodburn SD	40	х				2%	
WOU - Teaching Research Institute	16				Х	6% 5% ■ Preschool Promise	e
Kindergarten Partnership and Innovation	2,250	9	2	15	4	■ Hub Coodination	_
Ash Creek - Central SD	76				Х	15% ■ KPI & School Read	diness
Auburn - SKSD	99			Х		Other State Grant	ts
Aumsville - Cascade SD	77		Х			8% 64% ■ OPEC	
Chavez - SKSD	97			Х		■ WVCH & BCN	
Eyre -SKSD	72			Х			
Falls City - Falls City SD	13				Х		
Four Corners - SKSD	84			Х		L	
Gervais - Gervais SD	69	х					
Grant - SKSD	79			Х		Share of Entering	
Hallman - SKSD	58			Х		Kinder Students	%
Hayesville - SKSD	72			Х		Northern Marion	20.2
Heritage - Woodburn SD	126	х				Southeast Marion	8.1
Highland - SKSD	57			Х		Salem-Keizer SD	62.0
Hoover - SKSD	59			Х		Rural Polk	9.7
Independence - Central SD	54				Х		
Lamb - SKSD	57			Х		MPELH Key Demographic Data	%
Lincoln - Woodburn SD	96	х				- Economically Disadvantaged	63.2
Lyle - Dallas SD	99				Х	- Limited English Proficient	22.3
Nellie Muir - Woodburn SD	63	Х				- White	49.5
North Marion - N. Marion SD	134	Х				- Hispanic	41.1
Scott - SKSD	85			х		- Multi-ethnic	4.3
Scotts Mills - Silver Falls SD	25	х				- Pacific Islander	2.0
St. Marys - Mt. Angel SD	54	X				- Asian	1.7
St. Paul - St. Paul SD	14	X				- American Indian/Alaskan Native	<1.0
Stayton - N. Santiam SD	100		х			- African American	<1.0
Jora Juni 14. Juniuani JD	1 -00		^			, an ican , anicrican	`1.0

## Marion Polk Early Learning Hub Program Partners and Areas Served

1108	ram Part -	c.		<i>1</i> AIC	.43 .
	Chil		/ <sub>,e</sub> è	No.	;O[\
		` /	sery'	No.	210
		gier,	, ne	1	
Program, Provider, and Areas Served	/ chi	/ \	OT.	/	agio
Swegle - SKSD	87			Х	
Washington - SKSD	49			Х	
Washington - Woodburn SD	98	х			
Weddle - SKSD	56			Х	
Yoshikai - SKSD	62			Х	
Child Care (CC) Network Participants		1	1	1	1
N. Marion CC Providers		Х			
Polk CC Providers					Х
Salem & SE Marion CC Providers			Χ	Х	
Family Support Partnerships		5	4	7	5
Community Action Head Start			Х	Х	х
Family Building Blocks			Х	Х	Х
Fostering Hope (Catholic Community Svcs)		Х		Х	Х
Gervais School District		Х			
N. Marion SIT		Х			
Options Counseling		Х		X	Х
The Salvation Army			Х	Х	Х
Santiam SITs (N Santiam, Cascade, & Canyon)			Х		
Salem-Keizer Collaborative				Х	
Salem Keizer Head Start				Х	
Woodburn Task Force		Х			
Parent Education Sites		6	1	9	*
Childhood Health Associates of Salem	30			Х	
Family Building Blocks	243**		Х	Х	
Fostering Hope (Catholic Community Svcs)	8	Х			
Gervais SD	8	Х			
Morningside UMC	28			Х	
Mt. Angel SD	4	Х			
MWV Community Action Head Start	12			Х	
N. Marion SD	25	Х			
Options Counseling	2			Х	
Salem Keizer SD	114			Х	
Salem Public Library/Salem Health	78			Х	
Salem YMCA/Salem Health	95			Х	
Salem-Keizer Coalition for Equality	26			Х	
Scotts Mills SD	18	Х			
Woodburn SD	101	X	_	_	
ASQ Screening Partners (11/2018-3/2019)	4	3	4	5	4
Childhood Health Associates of Salem	1,162		Х	Х	Х
Family Building Blocks	1,272		Х	Х	Х
MWV Community Action Head Start	1,797	Х	Х	Х	Х
Willamette ESD		Х	Х	Х	Х
Woodburn Pediatric Clinic		Χ		Х	

<sup>\*</sup> Served by the Mid-Valley Parenting Network

<sup>\*\*239</sup> participated in COPE classes

## Marion Polk Early Learning Hub Program Partners and Areas Served

Program, Provider, and Areas Served	Children Seried Interior Rule 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Reach Out and Read Clinics	1 2 5 3
Childhood Health Associates of Salem	v v v

Reach Out and Read Clinics				5	3
Childhood Health Associates of Salem			Х	Х	Х
Grand Ronde Health and Wellness Clinic					Х
Salem Hospital/Salem Health Medical Group				Х	
Salem Pediatric Clinic			Х	Х	Х
Willamette Family Medical Center				Х	
Woodburn Pediatric Clinic		Х		Х	
Care Connect Support Sites					